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Greetings from realme mobile » When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal Speciﬁcation Radio Waves Speciﬁcations
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the
may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. Radio Frequency Max. Output Power
Product RMX3930
Receiver———— ity sensor & How to reboot the phone 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Front Camera—{=— light sensor Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until GSM 1800MH2/1900MH 30508
the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone. . , “ z ->dBm
|- Volume key X i Main screen parameter 17.13cm(6.745") Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile WCDMA -
F';i‘:“'g'::;?:{s:amer You can use realme Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music, Bands 2/4 24.0dBm
contacts, messages, apps, etc from your old phone to the new one. Di .
imension 167.26x76.67%7.84(mm)
1.1f you have an old Android phone, first scan the QR code below, then Bands 1/3/66 24.0dBm
download and install Clone Phone, next open Clone Phone on both the new LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
S and old phones, and follow the on-screen instructions to complete the Battery 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24.5dBm
operation. EaT 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ)
A\ Warning 3 LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
» Do not place the phone or battery near or inside heating equipment, cooking =] 3 Camera g(:wMegaplxlelsFReatr Bluetooth 2.4-24835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
" . . : . https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download egapixels Fron —
equipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc.) to prevent 2.If you have an old iPhone, open Clone Phone on the new phone directly, and
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. follow on-screen instructions to sign in to iCloud account and sync the files. Operating temperature 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
» The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved Standard accessories 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
chargers, data cables, or batteries that are not certified by the manufacturer You are provided with the following standard BCCIGSSOHES? ) ‘ <2.0W/kg(Head) 5725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. 1 Phone, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, SAR Values CESAR | 25 owrk (Body)
» Back cover can't be removed. 1 SIM Ejector Tool, 1 Protective Case. . 9 V) NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Chao mirng dén véi realme Cach khoi dong lai dién thoai: Théng sé dién thoai Céc théng s6 s6ng vo tuyén
Sach huwong dan nay sé cho ban biét cach st dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Gir nhan nut Nguon va ndt Tang &m lwong dong thoi cho dén khi hinh dong
chinh. Ban ciing c6 thé vao trang web chinh thirc clia realme dé biét thém théng khéi dong realme dugc hién thi dé khéi dong lai dién thoai. Coéng nghé Tan s6 Diura téi da
tin. Loa trong Cam bt cin & Lam thé nao dé t6i c6 thé truyén ndi dung dwoc lwu triv trén dién $an pham RMX3930 850MH2/900MHz 33.5dBm
Camera trugc—f Cam bién anh sing thoai cii cla tbi sang dién thoai méi? GSM
Ban c6 thé st dung tinh nang nhan ban dién thoai clia realme d& nhanh chéng o . 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Phim am luong chuyén hinh anh, video, am nhac, danh ba, tin nhan, (rng dung,v.v sang dién Man hinh 17.13cm(6.745") Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
Phimnguén/ thoai moi. WCDMA
NGt quét van tay 1. Néu dién thoai cii la dién thoai Android, hay quét ma QR bén dudi, tai va cai Bands 2/4 24.0dBm
dat "nhan ban dién thoai"; sau d6 ddng thdi mé "nhan ban dién thoai” & ca 2 dién Kich thwéc 167.26x76.67%7.84(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24.0dBm
thoai cil va méi, va lam theo huéng dan.
LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
Pin 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
A\ canh bao: 5000mA/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24.5dBm
> Khong dit dién thoai hodc pin gan hodc bén trong cac thiét bi phat nhiét, thiét b X o] 3 LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
Ak s N A PPN N N . . https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download .
nau an, binh ap suat cao (nhw 16 vi séng, bép tlr, 16 nwéng bang dién, may Camera 50 -Megapixel Sau Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GH 12.5dBm(EIRP)
sudi, ndi &p suét, may dun nudc, bép gas, v.v.) dé ngan pin bi qua nhiét va c6 2. Néu dién thoai ci 12 iPhone, hay m& "nhan ban dién thoai" & dién thoai moi, 5 -Megapixel Trudc uetoo i z -5dBm
thé dan dén chay né. lam theo huéng dén dang nhap vao tai khoan iCloud va tién hanh déng bo di 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
» Chidwoc str dung bo sac, cap di¥ liéu va pin di kém véi may. Céac bo sac, cap liéu. Nhiét 36 mai trus o o d
d liéu hodc pin chwa dugc phé duyét va khong cé chirng nhan clia nha san iet do moi trrong 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
xuét ¢ thé gay ra dién giat, chay, nd va cac méi nguy hidm khac. Phu kién kém theo 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> Khi sac, vui long dat thiét bj trong méi trudng c6 nhiét do binh thuong va Khuyén nghi ban nén sir dung phy kién ddng tiéu chudn:
N CgLNa - R sl a o N e i TUY <2.0W/kg (Pau .725-5. X
théng gio tot. Nén sac thiét bj trong mai trwéng co nhiét do tir 5°C ~35°C. 1Than méy, 1 Sac, 1 Cap USB, 1 V6 béo v, 1 Dung cu lAy sim, CE SAR 5 OW/kg tThé:]) 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
» Khéng thé thao vé mat sau. 1 Sach hwéng dan st dung nhanh, 1 Sach huéng dan st dung an toan. ) NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
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dmfunanaciud AaansaTaunadyiiuiuin hluTnsdwnasasnlulde ) 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
iudana Tnséwniedaslmilaagne’l GSM
nRasmUINn ke e Shone wilaTaud 3 i 1800MHz/1900MH 30.5dB;
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! <5 nas ) ek e 17.13cm(6.745"]
| sptsuseinntas A2ANY, UBNT uauﬁuq mnTmsv’(wmm‘%aulpwam_m'lﬂﬂﬂwia’{wylm’s‘aa‘luu”lm AUIAKUIID Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
1. minTnsdnniaiasimuasaauiuinsdwn Android uduusn Muaunusia QR WCDMA
iiuga/ nwaua NNiutuauInaauaséiagy Clone Phone, tila Clone Phone vioii Bands 2/4 24.0dBm
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wnaatiadfunsiuiasasuysol Bands 1/3/66 24.0dBm
= LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
o 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
A\ fudau — & wuaLeay 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24.5dBm
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aunsalusodugo (1 enluTasv inwimdnluw wavlwh aweas v naaInas 50 aunnLza
nuadausadu tsaevimhsau wund uluau) iadasfuuuaiaa’ 2. mnT]nsd.(wmafi‘aqmmammlﬂuimsdwvi iPhone twifla Clone Phone i REBNRHEE RN AR 5 aufinLa Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
lnmnf{ﬁﬂ‘;‘nug{-ﬂaanvh‘Lunu‘jm”lm ) L . o Insdnniedasinnlaonse uasljidamduunihilsnguumnaafiaasiiain 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
IS m»s'mm‘%amjﬂ suidiauna (USB) uazuuainaiuasun savinsa sudanna Taioutieyd iCloud uasizianvaya’lwa - - ~ -
wiauuanadN lulanasgiu lununsivsasiaogudnanavittuiAaluvh . P af“’f"lﬁﬂa" ANWUIAREN | goc_350¢ 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
dan MWinn suiia wiaduasadug aUnsaunassIuLaILATAY Wlufiada o
> iiavinmsnsa Tusanvadasall luanwweraniifiaamgivasaglussdulng aunsaunasgIuRINAuMIesasiidnatii: 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
ua:ﬁmﬁvy'm'a'lnmﬁ'ﬁ . o Insdwvifiadia 1 1A3a9 , Mignsauueead 1 fu , snendiausda (USB) 1 1&u, . <2.0W/kg (#sws) 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
aauunihnnsaglnsallugawwiaaanilfigamgfiagluane 5°C ~ 35°C dflanislifiadaadvlaande 1 @y, gfianislidvuaiedie 1wy, A1 SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (379n18)
» dhdundsliannsanaauanaan’lé \dunanguniia 1 du , waitada 1 fu NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme » Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio
Panduan ini menunjukkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi Cara untuk mula semula telefon
yang penting. Anda juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa Radio Frekuensi Kuasa Output Maksima
maklumat lebih lanjut. yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. Model Produk RMX3930
Penerima T boreh . cem 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
— ensor Kedekatan saya bolel apa yang disi ada
et semsorcahaye telefon Iar:;asl;ya)l/(e telefon baru payans ? 1800MHz/1900MHz 305dBm
And . Ukuran Skrin utama 6.745 inci
Kunci kelantangan nda boleh menggunakan Klonkan Telefon realme untuk memindahkan Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
dengan mudah foto, video, muzik, kenalan, mesej, aplikasi, dsb dari telefon WCDMA
FevomeCp Isz ' tzlemn i an‘dca lefon Android | la-mula imbas kod QR di D 167.26x76.67x7.84(mm) pands 22 228
. Jika anda mempunyai telefon Android lama, mula-mula imbas ko i imensi .26X76.67x7.84(mm
bawah, kemudian muat turun dan pasang Klonkan Telefon, seterusnya buka Bands 1/3/66 24.0dBm
Klonkan Telefon pada kedua-dua telefon lama dan baru, dan ikut arahan pada LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
skrin untuk melengkapkan operasi. Bateri 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
A Amaran - atert 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24.5dBm
» Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan a SoM iksel Belak LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar i K egapiksel belakang
gelombang mikro, dapur aruhan, ketuhar elektrik, pemanas, periuk tekanan, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download amera 5Megapiksel Depan Bluetooth 24-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
E:rrgaggls:h'%ii@ii}gii::?;:;:;k mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri 2. Jika anda mempunyai telefon iPhone lama, buka Klonkan Telefon pada 2.4G Wi-Fi 24-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
) telefon baru secara terus dan ikut arahan pada skrin untuk mendaftar masuk ke h " o o
> Pengecas, kabel data dan bateri asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, kabel data akaun iCloud dan segerakkan fail Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan : .
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. Aksesori sedia ada 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> Semasa mengecas telefon, sila letak peranti dalam persekitaran suhu bilik dan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: . <2.0W/kg (Kepala) 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
pengal.lhan udara yang baik. Anda disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam 1 Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data USB, 1 Panduan keselamatan, Nilai SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (Badan)
persekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C. 1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM, 1 Casing. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
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<58 Blin 1oy S ISISIM 1 IS8 1 HIE R 1S B USB L o 1 e0# L e L LS e KU1 S oS e 42dBuA/m @10m 13.56MHz NFC
JIINKRD 10N DX 1'0NY7 NNWOK 'R < realme mobile-n npMa I 22 von 0v1oNn
19700 NX WTNN 7NNXY 1Y 21N .17 NRIYNN NI 19702 WNNWAYT T¥D 17 %' 0T 11T
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NI7P2 11vnY? 1 realme 7w 1970 719002 wnnwn? Din 24.5dBm Bands 1/5/8 WCDMA
T2 DINPRON  NIWTIN W WIN ,APTIN ,I:;'JIUWO ,nl;lmn {gz’fg,f‘;g _— 24.0dBm Bands 2/4
WTNY |w'n I970nn n"n)167.26X76.67x7.84 niTn
L1707 QR-n Tig Xk 17NN 7no L jw' Android 1970 YnIwaa DX 1 24.0dBm Bands 1/3/66 (")167. R
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> (B (TR FOF (T & AT |

SfErs fraadt

[@eT oFm fafigsaeT

9% FAERERT S (e FerE G a9 a7 g fFreTE @ fiqE Fate =W -
. S [SES [Fneacies TS SGHTH
BRTISE T[RRI PHEA| (RS A AT O (o A% S ANSIE A6 992 SETSH 9T A6 (517 HIF AT ToHer AT AT STrE WO RMX3930 © - °
realme 95 SRR W26 fSfdG F/ AT | realme 5 SIAGTTTE T i 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
ffem GSM
TSR T T o @ T G FFET RIS GARTTA Ry IA1gs a1 I 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
ey St TR =, f61Ys, Wite, AfAfewsH, AT, st Ty e JHe (v 7 3o syERGE | 17.13 CoMhn(6.7453%)
. (NF TG CHIET TAGH FAS realme @ G T[T FAG AR WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
e
o S, WP T 99T T IIDES (B AT, AN 6 S (F1Sfe Bands 2/4 24.0dBm
SR/ WW,WWWW@WN{WW,WW
T o s T @ o o e, 99 i NIRICERE 167.26x76.67x7.84(27a%) Bands 1/3/66 24.0dBm
FE e ST AT T LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
3 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
I 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24.5dBm
& © ° LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
> 3TEfRG: AfSEN @& I FEIF Ta TF, T IF, SHEICH (SO (THT https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download YT 50 -GN e Bluetooth 342483501 12.50Bm(ERP)
B uetoo 4-2. 1z . mi
AAFISRS 3767, IS FFH, AT oo, fER, (ST T, STEH LI T ST TSR SR A, O AT g G G 5N ST
R, o7 CBre FefR) FN= AT (SR ARG AT A© NGRS T© A @ B FFT 93 IRFCE AT 3T FAG AR AOTAISEN ST 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> ;,%mm s E;ET @I ;:R O 976 T&| mﬁﬁ@%m. 8 FFEA AR FRA F FFEA| qﬁ-gmvﬂa g 1Al 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
(@9, BugiEl IBOIHF FOT FAuARE qI CIBEI
X T, WIod, R, {1 S i 49 A BISTS TS 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> B AR S, SeRG 9 HEEeT AE (@O Tl Wﬁ ﬁﬂﬁﬁfﬁ wwr% Wﬂﬁ?ﬂ%ﬁwm R s CEs <2.0W/kg (3TaT) 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
T TPE AW® AT S IYEART F@| fESRAG 5°C ~ 35°C SfE o, of6 BreiT, of6 e A ea e, of6 frmreror o, 3 38 N, SIERICRDR ESAR <2.0W/kg ()
SR 1 - A S ST A T 5fB 9fere 13, Sf6 sy 3| NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue > Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé. Spécifications techniques Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités C 14 le téléph
importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus ! : narrE P . Radio Fréquence Puissance de sortie max.
d'informations sur le téléphone. Maintenez simultanément la touche marche/arrét et la touche de volume haut Modele RMX3930
Récepteur enfoncées jusqu‘a ce que I'animation de démarrage realme s'affiche pour 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Caméra frontale—{ Cameu,je‘pm)ﬂm‘(é ot redémarrer le téléphone. GSM 1800MH271900MH 305dB
t i Z z .5dBm
apreEme Comment transférer le contenu d'un ancien téléphone vers un I’f‘f"amé"?s de | 17.13cm(6.745 pouces)
Touche de volume nouveau ecran principa WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
Touche marche/arrét / \/Aou’s pouvez utiliser "Clone Phone" realme afin de tra.nsférer faci!emer\f photos, Bands 2/4 24.0dBm
Capteur d'empreinte digitale vidéos, musique, contacts, messages, apps, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers
votre nouveau téléphone. Dimensions 167.26x76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24.0dBm
1. Si vous disposez d'un ancien téléphone Android, scannez tout d'abord le code QR
ci-dessous, puis téléchargez et installez "Clone Phone', ouvrez ensuite "Clone Phone" LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
sur votre ancien et votre nouveau téléphone et suivez les instructions a I'écran pour Batteri 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
A\ Averti terminer [opération. attene 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24.5dBm
> Ne placez pas le télépl ou la batterie a proximité des é de chauffage, de LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
cuisson, de récipients & haute pression (comme un four a micro-ondes, une plaque & . 50 -mégapixels a l'arriere
induction, un four électrique, un radiateur, un autocuiseur, un chauffe-eau, une Caméra 5-mégapixels  l'avant Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
cuisiniére a gaz, etc.) ni a l'intérieur de ces derniers pour éviter la surchauffe de la https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download i
P , N 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
batterie qui pourrait provoguer une explosion. 2. Sivous avez un ancien iPhone, ouvrez "Clone Phone" sur le nouveau téléphone .
> Vous devez utiliser le chargeur, le cable data et la batterie d'origine. Lutilisation directement, puis suivez les instructions sur 'écran pour accéder a votre compte ;grﬂ’tjizr::\l;'rflg:t 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
non approuvée de chargeurs, cables data ou batteries qui ne sont pas certifiés par iCloud et synchroniser les fichiers.
le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
d'autres dangers. Accessoires standards kg (Té
» Lors du chargement, placez I'appareil dans un environnement avec une température Les accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: Valeurs SAR CESAR iglgwlkg (Téte) 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
ambiante et une bonne ventilation. Il est recommandé de mettre I'appareil en charge 1Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'éjection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, . g (Corps) NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C a 35 °C. 1 Guide rapide, 1 Pochette de protection. .
realme AASa®! THATE A ARATET > TOIRH F e Bede FEATFIEAFT ATTGUSETR e U faRmieR
R Farsars p— B Fad Rae ot
bl ) AN o Bl Rge T afar realme g waiieterT A fer 33 UTeR 9e T HegH biEe i fIFaH H3CYe aHaT
RAFBEAT| U realme 1 HRAFING JIATSCIET Uil TH BTl TRAT mmﬁﬁmmg | Eneicoy RMX3930 ”
Aq SATRRY UB3d TFelgeS o - 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
7o T HNATgAR! A, AIT AGAAT FELY TITROT T GSM
Rfr— - T realme FolleT I ST IR HTHA G BT HTHT T, e, 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
e S N, FTHET, WY, TIES, SMEATS ST 2 BT FReATeRoT et o T T 17.13em(6.745 %) Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
?ﬁ’?@r_iﬂ WCDMA
R b . Bands 2/4 24.0dBm
Hiega gl
2. Ff; FEEH A B Android 81 7, TR T eFTH QR FIs TrAT
Al T8 el BT STIFTE TRT FATAT IR, T T AT G BTt FelleT Wief 3 167.26x76.67x7.84((mm) Bands 1/3/66 24.0dBm
WeeH. T CHHITS TS FATATTROT ITet 1 Fodlewt ITeT EshatT fEGUT
PEaNEE e TR LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
M . - 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
40 g 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24.5dBm
& e LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
(O OISR FFRT 50 AT
> & -

3 Wmﬂ; s St Riww T, A 1 e Zmﬂéﬁﬂ Sa) . https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download FARRT SRR T 5 AR Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
ST S T, SR A, R, R e, R g, T, 2. 9 AN A Pt iPhone 1 37, Wl 7l T Folle HIeT Wewer T 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
Eseict Fr ?‘qmﬁf?((qtrw\ | S TR TR D | ) AT Rgua AEEEE rerer I iCloud WIATAT H1SeT 37 I FIgele®

T { 3 R TR HIEH AT 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
5“33@@,3?[3@?1‘&'@9%7@ | 3CEHEART AT N
S el e S Sd, A =ifen SRR e e i A0S HEE 3UHUEE 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
4
3TN e, faEnes BT, a1 3o WHTEE ST TS| AUETS e TTHAIOI SURUEE el RS ] <2.0W/kg () 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
> TSt TR T TS T TG T I S5 ST T S s o 1 e, 1 TR, 1 USB 32T e, 1 ERET A R, 1 S R, SAR HFTEE | CESAR | ) owikg (artr) NFC ™ Sy
TR | TS 5°C~35°C THAF| ATTHAI ST ATATaROTAT =Tor T+ FwIRE TR 15IM fo¥eTest STHTOT, 1 FEET | 13-56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Bnarogapum 3a Bbi6op cmapTdoHa realme > Bo BpemA 3apAAKN YCTPOIICTBO A0MKHO HAXOBUTHCA NPU HOPMANbHON KOMHATHOW Cneundukauum XapakTepucTUKM PaavocurHanos
B 1aHHOM PYKOBO/ICTBE MO/Ib30BATENA ONVCaHBI HaMGONEe BaXHbIE GyHKLM TEMNIEPATYPE 1 B YENOBUAX XOPOLIEN SCHTWALAM. PEKOMEHAYETCA sapxars
cnnnaprd)ong.y ,Elnﬂfl Gonee A i o ¢y uabl YCTPOICTBO NpU TemnepaType oKpyatollieii cpeabl ot 5°C 1o 35°C. Paano YactoTa Makc. BbIXoiHaA MOLHOCTb
MOXeTe NoceTuTb oduuManbHbli Be6-cait realme. Kak nepesarpysutb TenedoH Mopgenb RMX3930
850MHz/900MH. 33,5dBm
J— & 3axmuTe N iATe KHOMKV NUTaHVA 1 YBENNYEHNA TPOMKOCTY (+) GSM 2/ ‘
Opormansian romens——3 Bara ot 0 MOABREHNA 3arPy304HOr0 OKHa realme. ] 1800MH2/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Kak nepeHect nHidpopmaumio 3 NnamMATH CTaporo TenedoHa Ha HOBbII Sxpar 1713 m (6,745") Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
|—Kronka perynuposku Tenedon? WCDMA
;pwmcm , Jins nepeHoca n306paxeHnii, BUAEO, My3biKi, KOHTAKTOB, COOBLUEHMIA, NPUNOKEHNI 1 Bands 2/4 24,0dBm
—Kronka nuTarus -
I . APYTVX AaHHBIX CO CTAPOTO TelepoHa Ha HOBBIN Bbl MOXeTe BOCMONb30BaThCA
TR o I M Pasvep 1672676677 84(um) Bands 1/3/66 240d8m
1. Ecnn Ha Bawwem ctapom TenedoHe ycTaHoB/eHa onepaumoHHas cuctema Android,
OTCKaHupyiTe 3TUM TenedoHom QR-KOp, NPUBEAEHHDIN HUXE, 1 YCTaHOBUTE 4880MAu/19,09BTu(Min) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
«Konua 0} . 3aTem OTKpoit «Konua Ha EmKOCTb akkymynaTopa MAY/ 19 Tuivin. Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24,5dBm
. CTapOM 1 HOBOM TenlehoHaX 1 CrieayiiTe NOACKa3KaM Ha IKpaHe. 5000mAu/19,55BT4(Typ) 4
A\ Buumanme! oy LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
» He knagure TenedoH n EET HOro YCTPOVAICTB OcHoBHas : 50 Mnukc
ANS NPUrOTOBNEHNA NULLK, NPUEOPOB BbICOKOTO AaBNEHUA (Taknx kak CBY-neuu, Kawepa OpoHTanbHas: 5 MAnkc Bluetooth 2/4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
e e e e acw 1508
. ! Y 2. ins nepeHoca AaHHbix ¢ iPhone otkpoiite «Konusa TenedoHa» Ha HOBOM TenedoHe 1
YCTPOHCTE. 370 MOXET NPUBECTY K NEPErpesy 1 B3pbisy akKyynATopa. Cnepy#iTe NOACKa3Kam Ha SKpaHe ANA BXOAA B CBOV akkayHT iCloud 1 cuxpoHM3aL MM Yenosua ncnonb3osanma 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
> Vcnonb3yiite TONbKO OpUriHanbHoe 3apsaHOe yCTPOICTBO, Kabenb Ana nepeaayn aiinos. e
[DaHHBIX 11 aKKyMyNATOP. VICronb3oBaHme 3apAaHbIX YCTPOICTB, Kabenei Ans 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
PEAAI AaHHbX 1 e onobp: Tenem <2,0W/kg (ans ronosbi) 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
MOXeT NPUBECTU K YAapy 3N1eKTPUYECKM TOKOM, BO3ropaHuio, B3pblBy U MHbIM B KomnnekT BxoaAT: TenedoH-1 WT., 3apagHoe ycTpoiicTBo-1 wt., USB-kabenb-1 wr., Yposenb SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg (ans Tena) . . '
OnacHbIM NOCNEACTBUAM, PyK0oBOACTBO M0 Ge3onacHoCTu-1 WT., KpaTkoe pyKOBOACTBO Nonb3osatena-1 wr., NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
> 3a/IHIOI0 KPBILLKY CHATb HEBO3MOXHO,

WHCTPYMEHT AnA n3sneyerns SIM-KapTbi-1 WT., 3alLMTHbIN Yexon-1 .

realme ysanbi b 1A y paxmet
Byn HyckaynbIK TenedoHab! naiiaanaHy XosibiH %aHe OHbIH MaHbI3Ab!

> ApTKbl KaKnakTbl anbin Tactay MyMKiH evMec.

TeXHMKaJ‘IhIK cunartrama

PapvoTonKbiHAAPABIH CunaTTamacel

§ TenedoHAak! ewipin-Kocy Xonbi
¢)yHKuv!ﬁnapb|H KepceTem.F)lolMgH Karap, TenedoH Typans! kebipek aknapat Tenedoras! ewwipin-kocy yuiH KyaT 6aTeipmack! MeH [biBbIC apTTbipy PaguoTonkbiH HKuinik Makc. weifbic KyaT
any ywin realme pecmn CZ"'“"HE KIPIHI3. 6aTbipMackiH realme icke KOChiNy aHUMaLMACH! KepceTinreHLue 6ackin TypbiHbI3. BHim RMX3930 350MHZ/900MHz 33,5dBm
—— e ceHcopi & Ecxi Tened i GSM
Angsinesl kamepa—fF—— oot oo i ¢doHpa cak; XaHa Tenedpoxra kanan 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
*i6epyre 6onagb! AKpa 17,13cm (6,745")
}»ﬂhlsm AeHreii BaTipMacH realme Clone Pl?oneuKonnaHS‘acbm ecki TenemoHH;H >Ka_Ha TenedoHra P ! v Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
oTocypeTTepai, GeitHenepai, My3blkaHbl, KOHTaKTINepAi, xabapnapasbl, WCDMA
[—Kyat nepreci / KonaaHGanapgsl, T.6. oHalt TackiManaay yLiH naiiaananyra Gonagsl. Bands 2/4 24,0dBm
Caycak isi ckaHepi 1. Erep ciage ecki Android TenecoHbl Gonca, anabimer Temeraeri QR koaTs! :
cKaHeprieHia, ofaH keliiH Clone Phone KonpaH6ackIH xyKTen anbin, opHaTbibI3 Orweni 167,26x76,67x7,84(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24,0dBm
na, xaHa xaHe ecki TenedoHaa Clone Phone konaaH6ackiH alubin, onepauusHbl LTE FDD Bands 2/477 23.5dB
i ands m
asKTay yLiH dkpaHaarbl HyckaynapAbl OpbiHAAHbI3. . 4
Barapen S8B0uAcar/ 15,998 Tcar(in) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24,5dBm
A\ Eckepry EATE 5000mAcaf/19,55BTcaF(Typ) ]

» Batapes Kbi3bin keTy cebeGiHeH xapbinyabl Gonabipmay yiH TenedoHab! s LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
Hemece 6aTapesHbl XbinbITy )abablKTapbiHbIH, NNMTaNapAbIH, Xofaps! K ApTkbl: 50Mn
KbICbIMAbI bIALICTAPAbIH (MbiCarbl: MMKPOTOIIKbIHIb! MELTEP, MHAYKUMSAMbIK https://i.clonephon.coloros.com/download amepa AnabiHesl: SMn Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
nnuTa, 3NeKTp NAUTA, XbINbITKbILW, XblNAaM KAUHATKbIW, CY XbINbITKbIW, ra3 -
neuwi, 7.6.) aHblHa HeMece iLiHe KoiiMaHbI3. ) . . N 24G Wi-Fi 2/4-24835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)

b TYMHYCKA SAPAATAFLILITH, AGPEKTEp KaBeniH KoHe BaTapesHy! naiaanak 2. Erep cisge ecki iPhone 6onca, xaHa TenedoHnaa Tikeneit Clone Phone " N

YrHy PAAT » Acpektep P " Y KonaaHGackiH awwsin, iCloud TipkenriciHe Kipy YwwiH akpaHAars! Hyckaynapas! HKymbic Temnepatypacel 0°C35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
Kepek. PyKcar eTinmereH 3apsaTarbiluTap, Aepektep kabenbaepi Hemece OPLIHAAHSIS KOHE DARNAAPAB! CHHXPOHARHUI3
eHAipyLi TaparnbiHaH cepTudukaTTanvaraH 6atapesnap aneKkTp TOFbIHbIH PLIHAGH AapA POHAAREI3. 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
COFybIHa, BPTKE, XKapbinbicka Hemece Gacka kayinTepre ceGen Gonagsl. CTaHAapTThI Kepek-KXapakrap "

» 3apsiaTay KesiHae KypbinfblHbl KanbinTel 6enme TemnepaTyparb api Xakcbl Cisre keneci cTaHAapTTbl Kepek-xapakTap 6epineai: SAR mMaHaepi CE SAR glga;kg (6ac) 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
XenaeTineTiH opbiHFa KoiibIHbI3. KypbinfbiHel 5°C~35°C TemnepaTtyparnkl optaaa 1 TenedoH, 1 3apsiaTarbiw, 1 USB aepekrep kaGeni, 1 Kayincisaik Hyckaynbifbl, " g (Aewe)

N NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
3apsaTayra keHec Gepinegi. 1 Kbickalua Hyckaynblifel, 1 SIM wbiFapy kypansl, 1 KopFaHbil KanTamacsl.

Bac Bitae realme mobile > 3a7HI0 KPULLKY 3HIMATL 3a60POHAETLCA. Cneuyundikayisa XapaKTepucTuku pagioxsunb

Lleit nocibHunk nokaxe Bam, Ak KopucTyBaTICA TenepoHOM Ta ioro Ak nepesaBaHTaXuUTn TenepoH

HaRBRXNMBIIMA ¢yHKu.iﬂMM' BM TaKok moxere BiABiaaTy ogiLiitkuit cait HaTuCHiTb | yTPUMYyiiTe KHOMKY XMBNEHHA | KHOMKY 36iNblUeHHS ry4HOCTi Bipeo “acrora Makc. BuxigHa notyxHicre

realme, 1406 oTpuMaty GinbLue iHdopmavii npo Teneox O[HOYACHO, JOKY He 3'ABUTLCA 3aBaHTaXyBasbHa aHiMaLjis realme, Wwo6 Mpoaykr RMX3930

nepesaBaHTaxmuTi TenedoH 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Mpuiimas————— ” R P . GSM
Mepepnn kamepa—f BaraK ocaitnewocTi Ak nepeHecty BmicT Baworo craporo mo6inbHoro TenegoHy 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
o h o MapameTpu ronosHoro "
Ha HOBMIA MOGiNbHMIA 17,13cm(6,745")
eKpaH: Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
|- Knasiwa ryurocri Bu moxeTte ckopuctaTuca realme Clone Phone, wo6 nerko nepeHocutn paHy WCDMA "
dotorpadii, Bigeo, My3uKy, KOHTaKTV, NOBIAOMNEHHS, NPOrpamm TOLLO 3i Bands 2/4 24,0dB
[ T e €Taporo TeneqonY 1a HOB. ik el
P e . 1. AlKWo y Bac € crapuii Tenepor Android, cnepuuy siackaHyiite koa QR HibKue, Po3mip 167,26x76,67x7,84(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24,0dBm
a noTim 3aBaHTaxTe Ta BCTaHoBITb Clone Phone, notim sigkpuiite Clone Phone !
AIK Ha HOBOMY, Tak i Ha CTapomy TenedoHi, fJani BUKOHaiiTe iIHCTPYKUIT Ha ekpaHi,
1406 3aBEPWNTY ONlepaLio. 4880mA ron./18,095 ro, (Vi) LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
Axymynatop WA ron/19,55B ron. (un Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24,5dB
An EATE 5000mA roa./19,55BT rog, (tun) ands >Abm
o ' ; LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
» Hep Te TenedpoH abo op No6nu3y abo BcepeaunHi 3 50 N .
0ro 06! , 00! ANA NPUrOTYBaHHA Xi, EMHOCTeN K afHA Kamepa: >U meranikeenis R
BMCOKOFO TUCKY (Hanp;maq, MIKPOXBWAbOBI Neui, iHAYKLIiHa NNnTa, enekTpuyHa https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download amepa DOpoHTanbHa kamepa: 5 meranikcenis Bluetooth 2/4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
iy, iBay, ) iBay, , Wo6 Gi i-Fi
ﬂQp:f,;@fﬁ:;gﬁ;’ﬁ;ﬁ?fjp:f’ﬂ%ﬁgﬂs%;i;g?fﬂgﬁdg’,f;) 1405 sanobirm 2. Aikuio y Bac € crapuia iPhone, siakpuiite Clone Phone GesnocepeaHbo Ha 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
HOBOMY TenedoHi Ta BUKOHaWTe BKa3iBKW Ha eKpaHi, o6 yBiinTn Ao

» [MoTpi6GHO BUKOPVCTOBYBATY OPUriHaNbHUI 3apAAHNIA NPUCTPIN, Kabenb gaHux Ta o6nikosoro 3anucy iCloud i cuhxpoHisysatn dpannu. Po6oua TemnepaTtypa 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
akymynatop. Hesateep/xeHi 3apaaHi NpucTpoi, kabeni gaHnx abo akymynaTopwu,

AKi He cepTUIKoBaHI BUPOOHIKOM, MOXYTb MPU3BECTN [0 YPAKEHHA CraHpapTHi akcecyapy 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
€NeKTPUYHIM CTPYMOM, Noxexi, BUOYXy abo iHWmnxX Hebe3neyHux cutyain. B KOMNEKTi MOCTavaIoTbCA HACTYMHI CTaHGAPTHI aKCecyapit:

» Mia yac 3apAaAXKaHHA PO3MILLYIATE NPUCTPI Y NPUMIlLEHHi 3 HOpManbHOK 1 TenedoH, 1 3apagHuin NpucTpin, 1 kabenb gaHux USB, ’ 3HaueHHAa SAR | CE SAR zg'ggT;Kr EKprKa)) 5725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm EIRP)
KIMHaTHOIO TeMNepaTypoIo Ta rapHOI0 BEHTUAALIIEI. PekomeHayeTbcA 1 nocibHKK i3 3axoaiB 6e3neku, 1 KOPOTKUIN NOCIBHUK, OBT/KT (kopryc, NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
3apARKaTV NPUCTPIV B CepeAoBuLLi 3 TemnepaTypolo 5°C~35°C. 1 iHCTpyMeHT Brganenta SIM-kapTu, 1 3aXUCHUIl YOXO. !

Bienvenido a realme mobile » Al cargar el dispositivo, coléquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio

) B} ) ) ) ) ambiente y una buena ventilacion. Es recomendable que el dispositivo sea

Esta guia le mostrara el uso del _te_lefonc adema} F’e sus funclpnes mas cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °C'y 35 °C. Radio Frecuencia Potencia méx. de salida

importantes. También, puede visitar nuestra pagina web oficial de realme donde B . B Producto RMX3930

obtendra mayor informacion sobre el mismo. Cémo forzar el reinicio del teléfono 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm

Mantenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol (+) hasta que aparezca GSM
Receptor——— de proxi @ la animacion de inicio de realme para forzar el reinicio del teléfono. 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
. % ensor ~
Camara frontal— wensor de luz Cémo ferir ¢ - iguo a su nuevo teléf Tamario de la pantalla 17,13cm(6,745 Pulgadas) Bands 1/5/3 22.5dBm
Puede utilizar la funcién de realme "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rapidamente sus WCDMA -
|~ Botones de volumen fotos, videos, musica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono desde el antiguo. Bands 2/4 24,0dBm
I Boton d dido / Para ello, siga estos pasos: i -
Escaner de huellas gwgita\es 1. Si tiene un teléfono Android, primero escanee el cédigo QR que aparece a Dimensiones 167,26x76,67%7,84(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24,0dBm
continuacion, seguidamente descargue e instale “Clonar Teléfono’, abra la
aplicacion en ambos teléfonos y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla 880mAh/19,09Wh(Mi LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
para completar la operacion. Bateria 4880m 19, (Min)
5000mAh/19,55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24,5dBm
A Advertenci LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
vertencia 5
< Camara trasera de 50 Mpx.
5 ; i i6 [= ? Camara 4 Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)

> /42, 2
oo koo bbseto oot de s s,
cocinas de induccion, hornos eléctricos, calentadores, ollas a presion, calentadores 2.Si tiene un iPhone antiguo, abra “Clonar Teléfono” directamente en el nuevo | 2A4G Wi-Fi 24-24835GHz 19,0dBm (EIRP)
de agua, cocinas de gas, etc) para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la bateria que teléfono y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla para iniciar sesién en la Temperatura parael 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
puede provocar una explosion. cuenta de iCloud y sincronizar los archivos. correcto funcionamiento

> Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o Accesorios incluidos 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
baterias que no cuenten con la autorizacion y la certificacion del fabricante . ; . PR
pueden derivar en diversos problemas como; descargas eléctricas, incendios, ! Telefon9, 1 Cargador, 1 .C,able USB, 1 Guia de seguridad, 1 Guia rapida, valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg(Cabeza) 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)

N = . " 1 Herramienta de extraccion de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora. <2,0W/kg(Cuerpo)
explosiones, dafios en la bateria u otros peligros. 4 9 P NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
> La carcasa trasera no es extraible.

Saudagées da realme mobile » Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, Especificacdes técnicas Especificagdes de ondas de radio

e L h i ef incipais funcd ambientes umidos, molhas ou quentes. A temperatura do ambiente devera ser de

stekgula |rzla mostrar—. .e com(? util |ze?r o telefone e as suas prlncl.p;?ls um;oews. 5°Ca35°C. Radio Freqiiéncia Poténcia méxima de saida
Vocé também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informagoes . Modelo RMX3930
sobre o telefone. Como reiniciar o telefone 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Para reiniciar o aparelho, mantenha pressionados os botoes de ligar e aumentar GSM "
Receptor———— d . I volume ao mesmo tempo, até que a animagao de inicializagao realme seja exibida. 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Camera Frontal —ff——%" ensor de eluz - W .
Como transferir o conteudo do celular antigo para um novo aparelho Tamanho da tela principal 17,13 cm (6,745") Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
Botdes de volume Vocé pode usar o realme Clone Phone para transferir fotos, videos, WCDMA .
musica, contatos, mensagens e aplicativos do seu telefone Bands 2/4 24,0dBm
Botdo deligar | sodi antigo para o telefone realme. Dimensao 167,26x76,67x7,84(mm)
Leitor de impressdo digital 1. Se o seu telefone antigo ¢ Android, digitalize nele e no celular realme o codigo Bands 1/3/66 24,0dBm
QR abaixo, faga o download e instale o aplicativo Clone Phone. Abra o aplicativo LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
Clone Phone nos telefones antigo e realme e siga as instrucées na tela para Bateri 4880mAh/19,09Wh(Min) -
concluir a operagao. ateria 5000mAh/19,55Wh(Tipico) Bands 5/8/13/20/28 24,5dBm
& Atengio wom el ] LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
» Nao coloque o telefone perto de equipamentos de aquecimento, & % Camara 5 Me;g;&':i sFrorai:;ra Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
eletr icos de cocgao, de alta pressao (como fornos https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download A
micro-ondas, aparelho de indugao, foro elétrico, aquecedor, panelas elétricas, 2.5e 0 seu telefone antigo é um iPhone, abra o Clone Phone diretamente no 2,4G Wi-Fi 2/4-2,4835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
:qtje?edores de &gua, fornos a gés etc.) para evitar o superaquecimento da telefone realme e siga as instrugdes na tela e fazer o login em sua conta do iCloud Temperatura operacional 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
ateria. antes de sincronizar os arquivos.
» Recomendamos somente o uso de acessorios originais que acompanham o . 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
PR : N Contetido da embalagem
seu telefone realme. O uso de acessérios nao certificados pelo fabricante )
podera prejudicar o funcionamento e causar danos irreparéveis ao seu 1 Apavellho celular, 1 Carregador, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia de seguranca, Valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg(Cabega) 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
telefone. 1 Guia rapido, 1 pino de ejecdo SIM Card, 1 capa protetora. <2,0W/kg(Corpo)
. NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m

» O tampo traseiro do telefone nao é removivel.
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